line 16 for administering and enforcing the program. 
 line 17 (2)  In each fiscal year through the 2029 fiscal year, upon 
 line 18 appropriation by the Legislature, of the amount remaining in the 
 line 19 account after an allocation pursuant to paragraph (1), the sum of 
 line 20 one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), if available, shall 
 line 21 be allocated to the council to support the administration and 
 line 22 facilitation of the Dungeness crab task force. 
 line 23 (f)  For purposes of meeting the necessary expenses of initial 
 line 24 organization and operation of the program until fees may be